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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
TAILGATE REAR XC60

WINDSCREEN REAR XC60
D PRIMER GLASS & P

D GLASS CLEANER H

D WINDSCREEN SEALA
EMBLEM VOLVO REAR
EMBLEM XC60 CH 365
EMBLEM T5 D E SPA
BUMPER COVER REAR XC
BUMPER SPOILER REAR
BUMPER MOULDING REAR
BUMPER BRACKET REAR
PROTECTING PLATE MAT
TAIL PIPE BRACKET LH
TAIL PIPE BRACKET RH
SKID PLATE RIM LH XC
SKID PLATE RIM RH XC
BUMPER BRACKET LHR X
BUMPER BRACKET RHR X
BUMPER BRACKET REAR
BUMPER BRACKET REAR
SPOILER BRACKET REAR
HEAT SHIELD REAR XC6
CABLE HARNESS

PARK SENSOR 29DB 90

BUMPER RAIL REAR XC60
SILENCER REAR XC60
EXHAUST CLAMP 60MM X
EXHAUST PIPE LH

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
DEFORMED
DEFORMED
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DAMAGED
DAMAGED
DAMAGED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

DAMAGED (1 PCS
ONLY)

DENTED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
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3,042.90

1,403.40
48.20
102.50
340.60
135.90
135.90
114.60
2,134.10
553.30
268.70
57.40
936.60
51.20
51.20
268.70
268.70
183.90
183.90
26.90
26.90
36.60
632.50
201.20
543.80

1,613.00
1,207.40
190.00
220.40

135.90
135.90
114.60
2,134.10
553.30
268.70

51.20
51.20

26.90
26.90
36.60

271.90

1,613.00




I B V4l V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
b; ;; ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:2 of 3
—_ - Estimate By |Our Adjusted
t Description of Parts Condition
Qty P Workshop (%)) ($)
1|EXHAUST PIPE RH NOT NECESSARY 220.40 -
1|BOOT MOULDING CHROME NOT NECESSARY 305.70 -
1|BUMPER INSTALLING MT NOT NECESSARY 101.40 -
10|BUMPER CLIP XC90 16 NOT NECESSARY 77.00 -
10|BLIND RIVET 4.0 * 21P NOT NECESSARY 55.00 -
10|BUMPER CLIP 8X8.5 NECESSARY 62.00 62.00
10|BUMPER CLIP GREEN S6 NOT NECESSARY 52.00 -
10|EXPANDING NUT XC40 NOT NECESSARY 79.00 -
LESS 5% DISCOUNT - -274.11
15,932.90 5,208.09
LABOUR
TO REMOVE,REFIT ,REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND 120.00 30.00
CHECK UP REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING.
TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARNISHES ,INNER TRIM|NOT NECESSARY 180.00 -
TO ASSIST REPAIR .
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR REVERSE SENSOR . 150.00 50.00
TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM AND NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
WIRING ASSEMBLY TO ASSIST REPAIR.
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS. NOT NECESSARY 180.00 -
TO REMOVE,REFIT AND REPLACE EXHAUST SILENCER |NOT NECESSARY 200.00 -
AND MOUNTINGS.
TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED AND NOT NECESSARY 200.00 -
REPLACED PANEL.
TO PROVIDE LABOUR CHARGES ,WORKMANSHIP TO 2,500.00 400.00
DISMANTLE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS ,REPAIR
INCLUDING CUT AND WELD REALIGN BODY
STRUCTURE AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE
ACCIDENT.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE
REAR XC60.
TO RESPRAY PAINTING INCLUDE POLISHING AND 2,400.00 600.00
WAXING ON THE CHARGES BODY PARTS ,REPAIRED
PORTIONS WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.
6,010.00 1,080.00
GRAND TOTAL 21,942.90 6,288.09
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5,000.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




