

## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM 5920B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	TAILGATE REAR XC60	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	3,042.90	-
1	WINDSCREEN REAR XC60	NOT NECESSARY	1,403.40	-
1	D PRIMER GLASS & P	NOT NECESSARY	48.20	-
1	D GLASS CLEANER H	NOT NECESSARY	102.50	-
2	D WINDSCREEN SEALA	NOT NECESSARY	340.60	-
1	EMBLEM VOLVO REAR	NECESSARY	135.90	135.90
1	EMBLEM XC60 CH 365	NECESSARY	135.90	135.90
1	EMBLEM T5 D E SPA	NECESSARY	114.60	114.60
1	BUMPER COVER REAR XC	DEFORMED	2,134.10	2,134.10
1	BUMPER SPOILER REAR	DEFORMED	553.30	553.30
1	BUMPER MOULDING REAR	DEFORMED	268.70	268.70
1	BUMPER BRACKET REAR	NOT NECESSARY	57.40	-
1	PROTECTING PLATE MAT	NOT NECESSARY	936.60	-
1	TAIL PIPE BRACKET LH	CRACKED	51.20	51.20
1	TAIL PIPE BRACKET RH	CRACKED	51.20	51.20
1	SKID PLATE RIM LH XC	NOT NECESSARY	268.70	-
1	SKID PLATE RIM RH XC	NOT NECESSARY	268.70	-
1	BUMPER BRACKET LHR X	NOT NECESSARY	183.90	-
1	BUMPER BRACKET RHR X	NOT NECESSARY	183.90	-
1	BUMPER BRACKET REAR	DAMAGED	26.90	26.90
1	BUMPER BRACKET REAR	DAMAGED	26.90	26.90
1	SPOILER BRACKET REAR	DAMAGED	36.60	36.60
1	HEAT SHIELD REAR XC6	NOT NECESSARY	632.50	-
1	CABLE HARNESS	NOT NECESSARY	201.20	-
2	PARK SENSOR 29DB 90	DAMAGED (1 PCS ONLY)	543.80	271.90
1	BUMPER RAIL REAR XC60	DENTED	1,613.00	1,613.00
1	SILENCER REAR XC60	NOT NECESSARY	1,207.40	-
1	EXHAUST CLAMP 60MM X	NOT NECESSARY	190.00	-
1	EXHAUST PIPE LH	NOT NECESSARY	220.40	-

Report Ref No. CS/SMO24100204/Avp3q2(N)



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	EXHAUST PIPE RH	NOT NECESSARY	220.40	-
1	BOOT MOULDING CHROME	NOT NECESSARY	305.70	-
1	BUMPER INSTALLING MT	NOT NECESSARY	101.40	-
10	BUMPER CLIP XC90 16	NOT NECESSARY	77.00	-
10	BLIND RIVET 4.0 * 21P	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	-
10	BUMPER CLIP 8X8.5	NECESSARY	62.00	62.00
10	BUMPER CLIP GREEN S6	NOT NECESSARY	52.00	-
10	EXPANDING NUT XC40	NOT NECESSARY	79.00	-
	LESS 5% DISCOUNT		-	-274.11
			15,932.90	5,208.09
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE,REFIT ,REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND CHECK UP REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING.		120.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARNISHES ,INNER TRIM TO ASSIST REPAIR .	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR REVERSE SENSOR .		150.00	50.00
	TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM AND WIRING ASSEMBLY TO ASSIST REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	TO REMOVE,REFIT AND REPLACE EXHAUST SILENCER AND MOUNTINGS.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR CHARGES ,WORKMANSHIP TO DISMANTLE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS ,REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WELD REALIGN BODY STRUCTURE AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE REAR XC60.		2,500.00	400.00
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING INCLUDE POLISHING AND WAXING ON THE CHARGES BODY PARTS ,REPAIRED PORTIONS WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		2,400.00	600.00
			6,010.00	1,080.00
	GRAND TOTAL		21,942.90	6,288.09

Report Ref No. CS/SMO24100204/Avp3q2(N)



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		5,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/SMO24100204/Avp3q2(N)



**ADRIAN LING WAI PING** 

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

**Licensed Appraiser** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.